

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0442 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 5/15/2024 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 6/4/2024 Final action:

Title: Amendment No. 1 to AtkinsRealis Work Order No. 7 for conceptual design of a Stormwater

Storage/Treatment Facility

Sponsors:

Indexes: Amendment, Continuing Contract Services Agreement, FDOT, Stormwater, Work Order

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. ATKINS WO NO. 7, 3. Amendment No. 1 to WO No. 7, 4. WO No. 7, Amendment

No. 1 Execution Form

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 6/4/2024
 1
 Board of County Commissioners

Amendment No. 1 to AtkinsRealis Workorder No. 7 for conceptual design of a Stormwater Storage/Treatment Facility

The recommendation of staff is for the BCC to approve Amendment No. 1 to WO No. 7 under the Continuing Contract Agreement for Continuing Engineering Services with ATKINSREALIS, and authorize the Chairman to sign the Amendment on behalf of the County. Amendment No. 1 represents a no cost reallocation of remaining funds on the Workorder for use in exploring potential partnerships on TMDL reducing projects.